


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2999/2026

Mohan Lal & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Peush Nag
For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC with
Ms. Praveshika Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

09/04/2026

Mr. V.D. Gathala, learned Assistant Government Counsel, appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 prays for and is granted ten days' time to file reply.

List the matter on 22.04.2026 in the category 'for Fresh Admission (Subsequent Listing)'.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J

JAYANT KUMAR /11